Lane (lower level) in Placerville. 

Description of Project: 

The project is a renovation of the existing Juvenile Hall (currently utilized as the temporary 
Navigation Center) and Juvenile Court spaces. The PHF project will consist of 
approximately ten thousand six hundred thirty-three (10,633) square feet of new 
treatment space to provide mental and psychiatric health services for adults experiencing 
a mental health emergency. The HHSA project will consist of approximately four thousand 
five hundred fifty-five (4,555) square feet of office space to include the Public Guardian, 
Behavioral Health Outpatient Services, Substance Use Disorder Services (SUDS), and 
other HHSA Supportive Services. 

Based on the Pre-Development Study developed by Consultant in December 2024,